TABLE OF CONTENTS

Mission of the Bedford County Schoo! Board

Summaries
Summary - All Funds - Revenue Budget
Pie Chart - All Funds - Revenue Sources
Pie Chart - Operating Fund - Revenue Sources
Bar Chart - Operating Revenue Trend
Summary - All Funds - Expenditure Budget
Pie Chart - All Funds - Expenditure Budget
Pie Chart - Operating Fund - Expenditure Budget
Pie Charts - Salaries and Fringes as percent of total budget

Operating Fund Expenditures
Summary of Expenditures - All Major Categories
Instruction Category

Summary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Narrative Background
School Allotments
Administration Category
Summary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Narrative Background
Transportation Category
Sumrmary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Natrative Background
Capital Leases - School Buses
Maintenance Category
Summary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Narrative Background
Facilities Category
Summary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Narrative Background
Debt Service Category
Summary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Narrative Background
Schedule of Debt Service
TECHNOLOGY Category
Summary of Expenditures
Detail of Expenditures
Narrative Background

TOC-Page10f3

Do~ opd N

10

11
12-33
34-51
52

53
54-56
57-63

64

65-86
67-70
71-73

74
75-76
77-79

80
81
82

83
84
85
86-91

92
93-94
85-96

41112011



TABLE OF CONTENTS 4/1/2011

Operating Fund Revenues

Summary of Revenues 97
Detail of Revenues 98-100
Narrative Background 101-108
State Worksheet for County
State Worksheet for City
Nutrition Fund
Summary of Expenditures 108
Detail of Expenditures 116
Narrative Background 111112
Summary of Revenues 113
Detail of Revenues 114
Narrative Background 115
Textbook Fund
Summary of Expenditures 116
Detall of Expenditures 147
Narrative Background 118
Summary of Revenues 119
Detail of Revenues 120
Narrative Background 121
Adoption Schedule 122
School Maintenance Projects Fund
Summary of Expenditures 123
Detail of Expenditures 124
Narrative Background 125
Summary of Revenues 126
Detail of Revenues 127
Narrative Background 128
Listing of Projects 128-130

TOC - Page 2 of 3



TABLE OF CONTENTS 41172011

Salary Scales
Teachers Salary Scale
Salary Matrix - Hourly Employees
Salary Matrix - Administrative Employees
Salary Matrix - Other Support Staff
Salary Matrix - Classified Employees
Satary Matrix - Aides
Bus Brivers Salary Scale
School Nutrition Salary Scale
Extra-Curricular Supplemental Pay Scale

Notes
Summary of Changes to Budget
Projected Enroliment
City Revenue Calculation
Textbock Fund Analysis
Budget Adoption Schedule
Health and Dental Premiums for 2010-2011

Strategic Plan

Staffing Standards

TOC - Page 3 of 3



Mission:

To prepare our
students to be
productive and
responsible citizens
in our community
and the world

Vision:

A community
dedicated to our
students and their
future



