## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Mission of the Bedford County School Board	1
Summaries	
Summary - All Funds - Revenue Budget	2
Pie Chart - All Funds - Revenue Sources	3
Pie Chart - Operating Fund - Revenue Sources	4
Bar Chart - Operating Revenue Trend	5
Summary - All Funds - Expenditure Budget	6
Pie Chart - All Funds - Expenditure Budget	7
Pie Chart - Operating Fund - Expenditure Budget	8
Pie Charts - Salaries and Fringes as percent of total budget	9
Operating Fund Expenditures	
Summary of Expenditures - All Major Categories	10
Instruction Category	
Summary of Expenditures	11
Detail of Expenditures	12-33
Narrative Background	34-51
School Allotments	52
Administration Category	
Summary of Expenditures	53
Detail of Expenditures	54-56
Narrative Background	57-63
Transportation Category	
Summary of Expenditures	64
Detail of Expenditures	65-66
Narrative Background	67-70
Capital Leases - School Buses	71-73
Maintenance Category	
Summary of Expenditures	74
Detail of Expenditures	75-76
Narrative Background	77-79
Facilities Category	
Summary of Expenditures	80
Detail of Expenditures	81
Narrative Background	82
Debt Service Category	
Summary of Expenditures	83
Detail of Expenditures	84
Narrative Background	85
Schedule of Debt Service	86-91
TECHNOLOGY Category	20
Summary of Expenditures	92
Detail of Expenditures	93-94
Narrative Background	95-96

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

Operating Fund Revenues	
Summary of Revenues	97
Detail of Revenues	98-100
Narrative Background	101-108
State Worksheet for County	
State Worksheet for City	
Nutrition Fund	
Summary of Expenditures	109
Detail of Expenditures	110
Narrative Background	111-112
Summary of Revenues	113
Detail of Revenues	114
Narrative Background	115
Textbook Fund	
Summary of Expenditures	116
Detail of Expenditures	117
Narrative Background	118
Summary of Revenues	119
Detail of Revenues	120
Narrative Background	121
Adoption Schedule	122
School Maintenance Projects Fund	
Summary of Expenditures	123
Detail of Expenditures	124
Narrative Background	125
Summary of Revenues	126
Detail of Revenues	127
Narrative Background	128
Listing of Projects	129-130

#### Salary Scales

Teachers Salary Scale

Salary Matrix - Hourly Employees

Salary Matrix - Administrative Employees

Salary Matrix - Other Support Staff

Salary Matrix - Classified Employees

Salary Matrix - Aides

Bus Drivers Salary Scale

School Nutrition Salary Scale

Extra-Curricular Supplemental Pay Scale

#### Notes

Summary of Changes to Budget
Projected Enrollment
City Revenue Calculation
Textbook Fund Analysis
Budget Adoption Schedule
Health and Dental Premiums for 2010-2011

### Strategic Plan

**Staffing Standards** 

# Mission:

To prepare our students to be productive and responsible citizens in our community and the world

**Vision:** 

A community dedicated to our students and their future